## HAJJ ORGANIZERS ASSOCIATION OF DAKISTAN (HOAD)



HOAP CENTRAL: Office No 09 (FF), Block 21, Near Railway Reservation Office, Melody Market, Sector G-6,

**Islamabad**. Pakistan **Tel:** (+92-51)2603350,

Website: www.hoap.org.pk | Email: Centralhoap@gmail.com

All Corporate Members Honorable Members Hajj Organizers Association of Pakistan Islamabad the 11th September 2021

## Subject: ANNOUNCEMNET OF PROVISIONAL RESULT AFTER BALLOTING

	PROVISIONAL RESULT FOR HOAP ELECTION 2021-2022 OF ISLAMABAD ZONE			
SR				
#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
5	2193/I`	Muhammad Naseer Mughal	M/s Karwan-e-Makkah Pvt Ltd	
6	2213/I	Ikhlaq Ahmad Khan	M/S Sajjad Travels & Tours Pvt Ltd	
7	2218/I	Muhammad Abdul Wahab Siddiqui	M/s Zaireen-e-HaramPvt Ltd	

	PROVISIONAL RESULT FOR HOAP ELECTION 2021-2022 OF KPK ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	1180/P	Masood Khan	M/s Sharf-e-Madina Pvt Ltd	
2.	1154/P	Toti Rehman	M/s Al-Hameed Services (Pvt) Ltd	

	PROVISIONAL RESULT FOR HOAP ELECTION 2021-2022 OF PUNJAB ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	3108/L	Imtiaz-ur-Rehman Ch	M/s Tawaf Travels & Tours Pvt Ltd	
2.	4246/L	Saeed Ahmad Malik	M/s Karwan-e-Jamal Hajj & Umrah Services Pvt Ltd	
The fo	The following three candidates have obtained equal votes i.e 104 against one seat of Executive			
Commi	Committee Member Punjab Zone. As per Article & Memorandum of HOAP Clause 43 (13) "In the			
event of	event of equality of votes between two or more candidates the result shall be decided on the basis of a draw			
	conducted by the polling officer in the presence of candidates or their polling agents and a record of the			
result thereof shall be made" and the draw would be held in the presence of the below mentioned three				
contesting candidates on Sunday 12.09.2021 at 02:00 PM at HOAP Office, Lahore. The Provisional result				
of this seat will be announced on the basis of the said draw.				
1.	6116/M	Muhammad Aslam	M/sKarwan al Marhaba Hajj & Umrah Services Pvt Ltd	
2.	3125/L	Muhammad Akbar Chaudhry	M/s Al-Mohid Hajj Umrah Services Pvt Ltd	
3	2180/L	Faisal Liaquat	M/s Aan Tour & Travel Pvt Ltd	



## HAJJ ORGANIZERS ASSOCIATION OF DAKISTAN (HOAD)

HOAP CENTRAL: Office No 09 (FF), Block 21, Near Railway Reservation Office, Melody Market, Sector G-6, Islamabad. Pakistan

**Tel:** (+92-51)2603350,

Website: www.hoap.org.pk | Email: Centralhoap@gmail.com

	PROVISIONAL RESULT FOR HOAP ELECTION 2021-2022 OF SINDH ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	4216/K	Muhammad Bilal Fasihi	M/s Pak Ban International (Pvt) Ltd	
2.	2134/K	Muhammad Zeeshan	M/s Orbit Hajj & Umrah Services Pvt Ltd	
3	4143/K	Furqan Abdul Qadir	M/s Universal Brothers Pvt Ltd	

	PROVISIONAL RESULT FOR HOAP ELECTION 2021-2022 OF BALUCHISTAN ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	5121/Q	Nasir Ali	M/s Karwan-e-Qais Bin Mehsar Hajj Services Pvt Ltd	
2.	5132/Q	Sharaf-ud-Din	M/s Karwan-e-Baddar Hajj Services (Pvt) Ltd	
3.	5150/Q	Muhammad Sarwar	M/s Fanoos Hajj Services Pvt Ltd	
4.	5105/Q	Saleem Nasir	M/s Gulf Hajj Umra Services Pvt Ltd	

This is for your Kind information.



Javed Akhtar Chief Election Commission 2021-22 Hajj Organizers Association of Pakistan